

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 6369/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in OJC No. 9958/2001 of the HIGH  
COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITILATA NANDA

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned judgment passed by the High Court  
shall remain stayed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT

MASTER COURT MASTER